7th. Judicial Ci Charging Affid			Arrest	ı#	Bk#		_		Pg # 1	of
	CE TO API			T 🗆 C.C. 🗀	ADULT 🔯 .	JUVENILE	Court Case	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	
(ORI) FL:	6 4 0	0 0	Agency Name: VOLI		Y SHERIFFS (_	Agency Cas			
FCIC/NCIC Check?	Yes 🛛 N	No 🗆	OBTS#		I SHERIFFO V	U.C.R.;	Number: Date	11-32326	Time of /	122
Appress of Arrest: 1330 Indian Lake Ro	ad, Dayton	и Веас	h. Florida 3212	4		Arrested TATS		i i	D	
DITTNDANT			AW, WAYNE F			4.94.4	V. C. Lee AYNE		Number: 251.	Race: W
02-03-60	Åt ^{q;}	Driver's Li				State: ET	Veer	100 #	M M	W
Height: 6-00	Weight: 210	BR		BRO	P.O.B. (City, State, Country):	MUDUALES.	Expires: 2014			Statement;
Scars, Marks, Tancon: SCAR L/L				DAG	Burinesa A	EMPLOYEI		<u> </u>		Yee 🙀 No 🗀 Citiseachtp:
Probation: Yes 🔲 N		xual Predate	ior: Yes 🔲 No 🚰	English				Deaf/Mute	Y= 0)	Yaa 🚨 No 🚨
Address - Mailing/Personnell 9 ASPEN ST	<u> </u>		(STREET APT. HUMBER)	<u>_</u>		(CITY)	A DCIL STAT	TE) ZIP CODE		DENCE PHONE
Addison - Count		-	(STREET, APT, NUMBER)			(CITY)	A BCH FL	32124 FE) ZIP CODE		DENCE PHONE
Address - Other (Employer/School)			(STREET, APT, NUMBER)			(СЛҮ)	(STAT	(PE) ZIP CODE		SCHOOL PHONE
CHARGIS	DOMESTIC VIOLENCE?	YES 🖸	Attachments: Affida	evit(s) 🔲 Statemen	nt(s) NTA Schedu	ule Report	- Translate			
#1 Charge: Murder (F		 ;)		MISD ORD			Citation No.:	affaction(s)	Day 4:	Total Charges: 2
Atta Charger	An Occup		PEL P	MISD ORD	FS/ORD: 790.19		Citation No.:		Bond:	None
#3 Charge:				MISD ORD	790.19 FS/ORD:		Citation No.:		Bond:	lone
CODELINDAN	Co-De	f#l. Arresti	ed? Y N N Fel.		I NTAD	C- D-6#1 A	VD NE	7 7 7		
#1 NAME (L.F.M): GREE				I when I'm state our		Co-Def#2, Arrest	1	Fel. Mirel	Traff. Cord.	1.
#2 NAME (L.F.M):	NLAW, KA	AY				W ^a	M Sec:	10-01-57	<u></u> _	34
NARRAHAI	Th	- unders	signed certifies and					DOB:		Age:
on the 29 day at 9 thu 13 Aspen Str	of OCTO	BER	, <u>20</u>	011	. , at approximate	y <u>05:30</u>		🛭 a.m 🔲	p.m.	·
On the morning of Oc	tober 29, 2	2011 at	approximately (05:36 hrs, Vol	usia County She				5.	
Aspen Street, Dayton	a Beach, Fl	lorida 3	32124. Deputies	responded to	the area and-loc	sted the boo	to of Brian I	D Toverett	MAD: 01	13
in the carport of that r	esidence.	Mr. Le	verett was found	d to be decease	ed as a result of	multiple ou	nghot woun	A. Levelen	(DUB: UZ	//U9/ /U)
11/29/81) was found i	nside the r	esidenc	ce, with a severe	laceration to t	he arm.	ministry Pr	HSHOT MORN	us. Jusuu r	i. Kiley (i	DOR:
_			<u> </u>							
Neighbors reported th	at an argur	nent ha	ad occurred in th	e front vard of	FO Aspen Street	inst prior t	- the shootie	441		
were observed re-ente	ring 9 Asp	en Stre	et after the incid	dent. Another	individual (Scot	, just prior o	O the shoomed	ng. At least	two susp	ects
pick-up truck and sub-	sequently s	stopped	by deputies.				/85 OOSEI VEU	l leaving the	scene in	a
Upon interview, Mr. S	Searles rep	orted th	nat Rav & Wavn	e Greenlaw ha	d been engaged	in an aroun				
NOTICE TO AM	PEAR	MANDA'	LIUKY _ YOU	U NEED NOT APPEAR	IN COURT BUT MUST	COMPLY WITH	FIN	E, AND COSTS	ned victin	ns at 9
I AGREE TO APPEAR IN COURT THE COURT AS REQUIRED OR	HEREIN TO AN	NSWER TH	E OFFENSE CHARGED	OF TO PAY THE END	REVERSE SIDE OF YOU E INDICATED, I UNDER			OUNT:	*** BESORE	
THE COURT AS REQUIRED, OR	PAY THE LISTS	ED FINE, [MAY BE HELD IN CON	TEMPT OF COURT AN	ND A WARRANT FOR M	AY ARREST WILL	BE ISSUED.			
					CICNATI INDO	II Alestri el BABIT	NT OR CUSTODIA	JU.	₽.	
SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT			Date					AN CIT	TATION	
Sworp to and subscribed before me. This 29 day of October	the undersigned				\sim μ	TIÔNSHIP TO JUV	PNILE			
This 29 day of Octobe Name: B. Ford #1653	AV		165	I rwen/affirm the above stat	W	2512	-		Rt thumb	
Notary Public Law Personally Known	Froduced Identi	_	Officer &		OFFICER MOMPI		ATURE		-	
Type of identification:		,,,,,,,,,		NAME (PRINTED)	NV. CHARLES	LEE	ID NUMBER 2	512	4	

OFFICIALIST ONLY

Inmute Number & Facility; Narrative Supplement

707-B

Arrest
Affidavit
Notice to Appear

Adult

U Juvenile

Court Case Number:

Pe# 2 of

Defe	Marie GREENI	LAW, WAYNE R	<u> </u>	Agency Case Number: 11-32326		7811
	HAROTS	DOMESTIC VIOLENCE? YES	Attachments: Affidavit(s)	Statement(s) NTA Schedule	Report 🗆 Traffic Infra	ction(s) Total Constant 2
N	Charge:		PREL CI MISD CI ORD	CI PS/ORD	Citation No.:	Bowl:
#	Charge:		FEL CI MISO CI ORD	□ FS/ORD	Cisation No.:	Bred;
*	Charge:		FEL D. MISD C. ORD	•	Citation No.:	Bond:
Asp	en Street. After th	ne two victims wer	expelled from the hor	ne by the Greenlaws. Wayn	e Greenlaw armed him	self with a .223
rifle	and provided Ra	y Greenlaw a 9mm	handgun. Scott Searle	es reported that Wayne Green	nlaw said that he woul	d "kill" the victims.
as a	result of the argu	ment that had occu	rred. Ray Greenlaw w	as present at the time of the	statement and accepted	the firearm from
his	brother, when the	statement was mad	le.			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Dep	uties then made c	ontact with Ray ar	d Wayne Greenlaw, at	9 Aspen Street. Both indivi	duals were detained for	r questioning and
inte	rviewed at the Vo	lusia County Sheri	ff's Office Operations	Center.	•	
The	pertinent portions	s of Ray Greenlaw	s statement are as folk	ws:		
		-			<u> </u>	
Ray	Greenlaw reporte	ed that an argumen	t occurred between his	brother, the two victims, and	himself inside the res	idence at 9 Aspen
Stre	et. At some point	t, the victims were	expelled from the resid	lence and became hostile. R	ay Greenlaw admitted	that he locked the
ίπν	diduals out of the	home and retrieve	d a machete. When he	opened the door a few minu	tes later, the victims w	ere in the yard and
the	argument continue	ed. In an effort to	make them leave, he sy	vung the machete and struck	Mr. Riley in the arm (causing the
lace	ration). He then o	closed the door and	both victims left the p	remises. Inside, Wayne and	Ray Greenlaw had a c	conversation and
arm	ed themselves wit	th firearms. Wayn	e Greenlaw gave his br	other Ray Greenlaw a 9 mm	handgun and kept a .2	23 rifle for himself.
Acc	ording to Ray Gre	enlaw, both defen	dants exited the resider	nce and walked in the direction	on of 13 Aspen Street.	At that location.
they	encountered Mr.	Leverett and both	began to discharge the	ir weapons in the direction of	f the victim. Mr. Leve	rett sought refuge
in t	ie carport of 13 A	spen Street and bo	th defendants fired into	the carport in an effort to sh	oot Mr. Leverett. The	nuch Ray Greenlaw
гер	orted a general fea	r of the victims, he	was unable to state th	e basis for those feelings. He	e was unaware of the l	ocation of the
vict	ims, after they left	t his home. He had	only met the victims	that night, had no knowledge	of the victims' backer	ound or character
and	did not know who	ether the victims w	ere armed during this e	ncounter. Ray Greenlaw sta	ted that neither victim	made a threat of
imn	ninent harm to eith	her defendant. Ray	Greenlaw further state	ed that he remained angry wi	th both of the victims	as a result of the
argi	iment.					2 a result of the
					-	
The	pertinent portions	s of Wayne Green!	aw's statement are as f	ollows:		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Wa	yne Greenlaw repo	orted that an argun	ent had occurred with	in the residence of 9 Aspen S	treet. He stated that the	ne victims appeared
at t	ne residence for th	e purpose of sellin	g illegal narcotics. He	further stated that he and his	brother were not inter	rested in purchasing
the	narcotics, which r	esulted in an argu	nent among the parties	During the argument, Way	ne Greenlaw retrieved	a firearm from
				A -		
Swo	n to and subscribed before m 29 day of Octob	e, the undersigned	1653 I awent/affirm the abo	a statements are correct and true.		Right thomb
Namon	B. Ford # 1653	av Bo	₹	#2512		
Note		w Enforcement Officer Produced Identification		OFFICERS/COMPLAINANTS SIGN	NATURE	- I
	of Identification:		NAME (PRINTED)	NV. C. LEE	ID NUMBER 2512	┥ !
						

Narrative	707-B	M Arrest						
Supplement		☐ Affidavit☐ Notice to Appear	Adult Jevenile		Court Case Number:		Pg# 3	of
Defeadant Names GREE	NLAW, WAYN	ΙΈ		Agency Case Nu	aber: 11-32326		rg, J	OI
CHAPGES	DÓMESTIC	res 🗅 Attachments: At	Tidavit(s) 🗆 🖠	Statement(s)	NTA Schedule 🖸	Report Traffic Infr	ction(s) Q	Total 2
Charge;		FEL, 🖸	MISO CI OND C	FS/ORD		Citation No.:	Bond:	Music Z
Charge:		FEL CI	MUSD ORD	FS/CRD		Citation No.:	Bond:	-
Charge:		FEL CI	MISD C ORD C	1		Citation No.:	Bond:	
another room in the	e house. When V	Vayne Greenlaw r	eturned, the	victims had	already exited	the residence. Wayn	e Greenla	aw was
unaware of any inc	ident involving	a machete and his	brother. W	ayne Green	aw, who was a	med with a .223 rifle	stated th	at he
provided a 9 mm h	andgun to his br	other and the two	exited the r	esidence in s	earch of the vi	ctims. Wayne Green	aw fired	two
warning shots into	the air and he an	d his brother proc	ceeded towa	rd 13 Aspen	Street. He rep	orted that he saw one	of the vi	ctims and
rired his weapon.	I hough he denie	s firing a weapon	in the direc	tion of the h	ouse / carport.	the defendant admits	that he fir	rad his
weapon in the direct	ction of the victin	m, who came to re	est in the ca	rport. Wayn	e Greenlaw sta	ted that he went after	the victir	ns because
ne was atraid that t	ne victims migh:	t return to the resi	dence at 9 A	Aspen Street	Wayne Green	law also admits that	he fired	
approximately 15 r	ounds at the vict	im. The 9 mm w	as loaded w	ith approxim	ately the same	number of rounds. T	hough W	avne
Greenlaw reported	a general fear of	the victims, he w	as unable to	state the ba	sis for those fe	elings. He was unaw	are of the	location of
the victims, after th	ey left his home	. He had only me	t the victim	s that night.	had no knowle	dge of the victims' ba	ckaround	OF OCALION OF
character, and did a	not know whethe	r the victims were	e armed dur	ing this enco	unter. Wayne	Greenlaw stated that	naither	otim mada
a threat of imminer	it harm to either	defendant. Wayr	e Greenlaw	further state	d that he remai	ined angry with both	of the prior	time and
result of the argum	ent.				To and no tonica	med angry with both	of the vic	mins as a
		•						
The evidence at the	scene demonstr	ates that the defer	ndants stood	shoulder-to	-shoulder in the	e street and fired in th	a diasatia	m = 613
Aspen Street. Nun	erous rounds of	spent 9 mm amm	unition and	.223 ammu	vition were loca	ated on the street near	the area	n or i 3
Approximately 26-	28 bullets struck	the interior portion	on of the car	mort at 13 A	snen street Co	rime scene investigate	the resid	ence.
.223 rounds and 9 r	ounds were reco	vered from the in	terior portio	n of the com	spon succi, Ci	oximity to the victim	ors stated	that both
shooting, 13 Aspen	Street was occu	nied by multipule	Dersons to	include Day	ort, in close pr	OB: 08/23/82) and hi	. At the t	ime of the
		prod by manipule	persons to	Include Dav	Id A. Royal (L)	OB: 08/23/82) and hi	s family.	,
A lagre amount of i	blood was also fo	aund in the street	:- <i>6</i>					
the resdience at 13	Aspen Street T	bana mas es bloom	in front of 9	Aspen Stre	et and followed	d the path that Riley t	ook to ge	t help from
weapons used in th	Aspen Sueet. 1	nere was no blood	evidence i	ound on the	property of 9 A	Aspen Street. Ballstic	evidence	and
weapons ased in the	e incluent were i	ocated at the plac	es that both	Wayne and	Ray Greenlaw	stated they would be	found.	
<u> </u>	_							
		·						
			<u>.</u>					
								
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
			*****					_
Swom to and subscribed befor	the the modern and		:	\				
this 29 day of Oc		11	r/affirm the above s	interments are como	and true.	-	Rig	phi thurb

NAME (PRINTED) INV. C. LEE

#2512

ID NUMBER 2512

OFFICER'S COMPLAINANT'S SIGNATURE

Neme: B. Ford # 1653
Notary Public Personally Known

Type of identification:

Produced Identification

Narrative

707-B

■ Arrest
□ Affidavit
□ Notice to Appear **€** Adult ☐ Juvenile

Supplement		I Affidavit I Notice to Appea	€1 Adult □ U Juvenile		Court Case Number:			4	
Defendant Name: GREENLA	W, WAYNE		· .	Agency Case No	mber: 11-32326		-	Pg# 4	of
CHARGES	DOMESTIC YES C	Attachments;	Affidavit(s) 🔾	Statement(s) 🔾	NTA Schedule	Report 🗆	Traffic Infrac	tion(s)	Total
Charge:		PEL C	MISD CORD	FS/ORD		Citation No.:		Bond;	Giagras .
Charge;		PEL C	MESD CO ORD C	rs/ord		Citation No.:		Bond;	
Charge:		PEL C	MESD ORD D	PS/ORID:	·	Citation No.:		Bond:	
Investigation revealed t	hat after Riley	and Leverett	feld 9 Aspen	Street, Leve	erett retrieved h	is own fires	rm and nr	rceeded :	oward 13
Apsen Street. Both defe	dants stated th	at they were	unward that I	everett had	a firearm in his	possession	Furthern	e both d	efendants
stated that the victim di	d not return fin	e and did not	discharge a	veapon. The	ough several bu	llets struck	Mr. Leven	ett both	defendants
stated that they could no	ot clearly see L	everett becar	use it was still	dark outsid	e and there was	по ambien	t light Bo	th defend	ante stated
that they were not able	to identify the	Leverett (as	one of the ind	ividuals in t	he argument) at	the time th	ev dischar	ed their	Weapone
			_		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		-y albertal		· · ·
It should be noted that I	Ray Greenlaw i	is a convicted	i felon.				-		
	*	· ·		•					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		··········		•			
				· <u>.</u>			·		
		-					<u></u>	·· <u> </u>	

							· ·		
				*-		 		÷	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
				· · ·	<u>-</u>				
	<u> </u>	- - -						<u></u>	
	·		· · · · ·						
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				·· <u>·</u>		
									
			······································		·				
	·	 						·	
						<u>.</u>	·	_	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,						
	_								
	· ·								
	.			Α					
Sworn to and subscribed before me, the	c undersigned 2011	I sv	vent/affirm the above a	internents are correc	t and true.	 -		Rig	h thumb
Name: B. Ford # 1653	32		7	A.	#2512	_	va ,		
Notary Public Law E	inforcement Offices Co	- CV(V)	 :	OF ICER'S	OMPLAINANT'S SIGN,	ATURE	į.	-	
Type of identification:	rounces mentification		ME(PRINTED) IN	V. C. LEE	l n	NUMBER 25	12	-	;

7th. Judicial Circuit 707				1			
Charging Affidavit - Volusia Arrest #		Bk#	* ., *	-		Pg#1	of
ARREST ☑ NOTICE TO APPEAR ☐ AFFIDAVIT	☐ C.C. ☐	ADULT 🛛 1	JUVENILE (Court Case Number:			
(ORI) FL: 6 4 0 0 0 0 Nume: VOLUS	SIA COUNT	Y SHERIFFS C	FFICE.	Agency Ca Number:	11-3232	6	
FCIC/NCIC Check? Yes No OBTS#			U.C.R.:	Date	10-29-11	Time of /S	22-
ADDRESS OF ARREST: 1330 Indian Lake Road, Daytona Beach, Florida 32124			Arrested INV	. C. Lee	10-29-11	ID	
DIFINDINI MAME (L.F.M): GREENLAW, RAY CURT	IS .		A,K,A: RA			Number: 2512 Sex: M	Race; W
10-01-57 Age: Driver's Lie./ G654-723-57		<u> </u>	State: FL	Year Expires: 2012	S.S.#:	IM	<u> </u>
Height:	RO	P.O.B. (City, State, Country): S					Statement:
SCARI, MARKA, TAINCOGI: SCAR L/KNEE		Business &	MPLOYED				Yes No Cirlamahip:
Probation: Yes 🗋 No 🔂 Sexual Predator: Yes 🕞 No 🔀	English		2011 DO 1 LE	***	Deaf / Mute	Yes 🗆 1	Yes Min .
AAGNAS - Mailtag Persament (STREET APT. NUMBER) 9 ASPEN ST			(CITY)	A DOLL (STA	TE) ZIP COD	E RESII	DENCE PHONE
Address - Local (STREET, APT. NUMBER)			DAYTONA (CITY)	BCH FL			-631-5724 DENCE PHONE
Addras - Other (Employer/School) (STREET, APT. NUMBER)			(CITY)	(STA	TÉ) ZIP COD		SCHOOL PHON
CHARGES DOMESTIC YES Attachments: Affidavit	(a) D						
	MISD ORD O	REMORED.		Citation No.:	Infraction(s)	B	Total Charges: 4
Trainer (That Degree)	MISD ORD	/82.04		Citation No.:		Bond:	Vone
1 Oss. of Filearni/Attitud by Felon	MISD ORD	790.23		Citation No.;		^	Vone
Thing into Air Occupied Structure	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	790.19		Clostion Pic.;		Bond;	lone
TO THE PERMIT	fied. Traf. Or	d.C) NTA ()	Co-Def#2, Arreste	א ם∨ יא	Pel 🔲 Misel (Trad, 🔲 Ond	ATA 🗆
#1 NAME (L.F.M): GREENLAW, WAYNE R			₩	M	ров 02 - 03-60	,	Arr:
#2 NAME (L.F.M): The undersigned certifies and a			Race:	lésu .	DOB:	٠.	Aga
on the 29 day of OCTOBER , 2011 at 9 thu 13 Aspen Street, Daytona Beach, Florida wi On the morning of October 29, 2011 at approximately 05	thin VOLUS	IA	County, vi		≥ a.m [w and did th	hen and then	
Aspen Street, Daytona Beach, Florida 32124. Deputies r	esponded to	the area and los	oted the head	received a	call for she	ots fired at	13
in the carport of that residence. Mr. Leverett was found t	o ha dosses	the area and loc	ated the bod	y of Brian	R. Leveret	t (DOB: 02	2/09/70)
11/29/81) was found inside the residence, with a severe la	o be decease	ed, as a result of	multiple gui	18hot wour	ods. Justin	N. Riley (I	DOB:
to and miside the residence, with a severe is	aceration to	the arm.					
Naighborn remoted that are a second to the							
Neighbors reported that an argument had occurred in the	front yard of	f 9 Aspen Street	, just prior to	the shoot	ing. At lea	st two susp	ects
were observed re-entering 9 Aspen Street after the incide	nt. Another	individual (Sco	tt Searles) w	as observe	d leaving t	he scene in	a
pick-up truck and subsequently stopped by deputies.							
Upon interview, Mr. Searles reported that Ray & Wayne	Greenlaw he	ad been engaged	l in an argum	ent with th	ne above-na	amed victir	ms at 9
MANDATURY APPEARANCE INSTR	IEED NOT APPEAR UCTIONS ON THE	R IN COURT BUT MUST REVERSE SIDE OF YOR	COMPLY WITH	FI A	NE, AND COSTS	-	
I AGREE TO APPEAR IN COURT HEREIN TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OF THE COURT AS REQUIRED, OR PAY THE LISTED FINE, I MAY BE HELD IN CONTE	TO PAY THE FIN	E INDICATED, I UNDER	STAND THAT SH	31 Tr D 3 10 11 1 1 1 1 1	LLY FAIL TO A	PPEAR BEFORE	
The state of the s	ALT OF COOK 1 A	NO A WARRANT FOR I	MY ARREST WILL	BE ISSUED.		UVE	
		SIGNATURE OF	JUVENILE PAREN	T OR CUSTOD	1	OTATION	
SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT Due		RELA	TIONSHIP TO JUV	ENULE	- 12	No.	
Sworn to and subscribed before me, the analysis and the subscribed day of October 1 (2011)	swoor/affirm the doove 51	MERICANS are compared to the) 		Rt thumb	
Name: C. LEE # 2512		MA		<u> </u>			
Notary Public Law Enforcement or Corrections Officer Personally Known Produced identification			LAINANT'S SIGNA	TURE			
Type of Identification:	AME (PRINTED)	INV. B. FORD	···	ID NUMBER 1	652	┥	

Inmate Number & Pacility:

NAME (PRINTED) INV. B. FORD

ID NUMBER 1653

OFFICIALISFOXES

Narrative	707-B	■ Arrest	•		,				
Supplement	,	☐ Affidavit ☐ Notice to Appear	Mandalt ☐ Juvenile		Court Case Number:			Pg# 2	of
Defendant Name: GRE	ENLAW, RAY C			Agency Case Nu	mber: 11-32326	•		-	
CHAlbert 8	DOMESTIC YES	gs 🗅 Attachments:		Statement(s)	NTA Schedule Q	Report 🗆	Traffic Infrac	tion(s) C	1802-4
Charge: Aggrava	ated Battery w/ W	eapon PRL D	MISD ORD	784.045	····	Citation No.:		Bond:	T CHAIRS: 1
Charge:		FEL O	MISD 🔲 ORD 🖸	FS/ORD		Citation No.:		Bond:	
Charge:		PRL 🗅	MESD CO CRED C	FS/ORD:	1114	Chaine No.:		Boud:	
Aspen Street. After	er the two victims	were expelled f	from the hom	e by the Gre	enlaws. Wayn	e Greenlaw	armed him	self with	1 a .223
	Ray Greenlaw a 9								
as a result of the a	argument that had	occurred. Ray	Greenlaw wa	s present at	the time of the	statement ar	nd accepted	the fire	arm from
	the statement was		<u> </u>				<u> </u>		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					·		
Deputies then ma	de contact with Ra	ay and Wayne (Freenlaw, at 9	Aspen Stre	et. Both indivi	duals were	detained for	r questic	ning and
	Volusia County S				·				
									
The pertinent por	tions of Ray Green	nlaw's statemen	t are as follow	vs:	-			<u>-</u>	
-	<u> </u>								
Ray Greenlaw rep	oorted that an argu	iment occurred	between his b	prother, the t	wo victims, and	l himself in	side the resi	idence a	t Q Aspen
	point, the victims v								
	the home and retr								
the argument con	tinued. In an effor	rt to make them	leave, he sw	ung the mac	hete and struck	Mr. Rilev i	n the arm (c	cantaino (the
laceration). He th	nen closed the door	r and both victi	ms left the pr	emises. Insi	de. Wayne and	Ray Green	aw had a c	onversat	ion and
armed themselves	s with firearms. W	/ayne Greenlaw	gave his bro	ther Ray Gro	enlaw a 9 mm	handgun ar	d kent a 2	23 rifle (for himself
According to Ray	Greenlaw, both d	lefendants exite	d the residence	e and walke	d in the directi	on of 13 As	nen Street.	At that	location
they encountered	Mr. Leverett and l	both began to d	ischarge their	weapons in	the direction o	fthe victim	Me Lave	-24 0010	Lt andina
in the carport of 1	3 Aspen Street an	d both defendar	nts fired into	the carport is	on effort to el	oot Mr La	rest The	Day	int retuge
reported a genera	l fear of the victim	e he was unah	le to etate the	hacie for the	es fastings U	COUNT. LE	VETELL TRO	ugn Kay	Greeniaw
victims, after they	y left his home. He	e had only met	the victime th	oasis ioi uic	se recings. A	e was unaw	are or the ic	cation o	it the
and did not know	whether the victir	me ware armed	Aveing this ar	lat mgm, nac	1 no knowledge	of the vicu	ms backgr	ound or	character,
imminent harm to	whether the victin	Bay Coonlay	Combanatata	Counter. RE	y Greeniaw sta	ited that ner	ther victim	made a t	threat of
argument.	either defendant.	Kay Greeniaw	Turtner stated	1 that he rem	ained angry wi	ith both of the	ne victims a	ıs a resu	lt of the
argument.									

The pertinent portions of Wayne Greenlaw's statement are as follows:

Wayne Greenlaw reported that an argument had occurred within the residence of 9 Aspen Street. He stated that the victims appeared at the residence for the purpose of selling illegal narcotics. He further stated that he and his brother were not interested in purchasing the narcotics, which resulted in an argument among the parties. During the argument, Wayne Greenlaw retrieved a firearm from

Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned the 29 day of October 2011 Name: C LEE # 2512 Notary Public Day Enforcement Officer 69	I swear/affirm the above statements are correct and true. OFFIGER'S/COMPLAINANT'S SIGNATURE	Right thursh
Personally Known Produked identification Type of identification:	NAME (PRINTED) INV. B FORD ID NUMBER 1653	

Narrative
Supplement

707-B

Arrest
Affidavit
Notice to Appear

■ Adult

□ Juvenile

Court Case Number:

Pg#3 o

Defe	ndant Name: GREENLAW, RAY C		Agency Case Number: 11-32326	<u> </u>	rg# = bi					
	DOMESTIC YES	Attachments: Affidavit(s) S	Statement(s) NTA Schedule	Report Traffic Infrac	ñon(s) □ brig 2					
,	Charge:	FEL CI MISD CI GRD CI	F\$/ORD	Citation Pin.;	Charges: Bond:					
,	Charge:	FEL CI MISD CI ORD CI	PS/ORD	Citation No.:	Bond:					
	Charge:	PEL CI MISO CI ORD CI	FS/ORD;	Citation No.;	Bood:					
ano	nother room in the house. When Wayne Greenlaw returned, the victims had already exited the residence. Wayne Greenlaw was									
una	inaware of any incident involving a machete and his brother. Wayne Greenlaw, who was armed with a .223 rifle stated that he									
pro	vided a 9 mm handgun to his broth	her and the two exited the r	esidence in search of the vic	tims. Wayne Greenla	w fired two					
war	ning shots into the air and he and	his brother proceeded towa	rd 13 Aspen Street. He rep	orted that he saw one	of the victims and					
fire	d his weapon. Though he denies i	firing a weapon in the direc	tion of the house / carport,	he defendant admits th	ist he fired his					
wea	pon in the direction of the victim,	who came to rest in the car	port. Wayne Greenlaw sta	ted that he went after t	he victims because					
he v	vas afraid that the victims might r	eturn to the residence at 9 /	spen Street. Wayne Green	law also admits that he	fired					
арр	roximately 15 rounds at the victim	n. The 9 mm was loaded w	ith approximately the same	number of rounds. Th	ough Wayne					
Gre	enlaw reported a general fear of the	ne victims, he was unable to	state the basis for those fe	elings. He was unawa	re of the location of					
the	victims, after they left his home.	He had only met the victim	s that night, had no knowle	dge of the victims' bac	kground or					
cha	racter, and did not know whether	the victims were armed dur	ing this encounter. Wayne	Greenlaw stated that n	either victim made					
a th	reat of imminent harm to either de	fendant. Wayne Greenlaw	further stated that he remain	ned angry with both o	f the victims as a					
resu	It of the argument.									
The	evidence at the scene demonstrat	es that the defendants stood	shoulder-to-shoulder in the	street and fired in the	direction of 13					
Asp	en Street. Numerous rounds of sp	ent 9 mm ammunition and	.223 ammunition were loca	ited on the street near i	he residence.					
App	proximately 26-28 bullets struck the	ne interior portion of the car	port at 13 Aspen street. Cr	ime scene investigator	s stated that both					
.223	rounds and 9 rounds were recove	ered from the interior portion	n of the carport, in close pr	oximity to the victim.	At the time of the					
sho	oting, 13 Aspen Street was occupi	ed by multipule persons to	include David A. Royal (D	OB: 08/23/82) and his	family.					
A la	gre amount of blood was also fou	nd in the street in front of 9	Aspen Street and follower	the path that Riley to	ok to get help from					
the	resdience at 13 Aspen Street. The	re was no blood evidence f	ound on the property of 9 A	spen Street. Ballstic e	vidence and					
wea	pons used in the incident were loc	ated at the places that both	Wayne and Ray Greenlaw	stated they would be f	ound.					
		<u> </u>								
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
				·						
Swor	n to and subscribed before me, the undersigned day of October 4 2011	I sweet/affirm the above s	latements are correct and area)	Right thumb					
	, KAA	512	Y							
	y Public Law Enjbroement Officer mally Known Produced Identification		OFFICER'S/COMPLAINANT'S SIGN	ATURÉ	7 l					
Туре	of Identification:	NAME (PRINTED) IN	V. B. FORD	NUMBER 1653						

707-B

Ma Arrest
☐ Affidavit
☐ Notice to Appear

Supplement		☐ Affidavit ☐ Notice to Appear	■ Adult □ Juvenile		Court Case				•
Defendant Name: GREEN				Agency Case Nu	Number: nber: 11-32326			Pg# 4	of
CHARGIS	DOMESTIC VIOLENCE? YES	□ Attachments; /	Affidavit(s) 🗆 . S	Statement(s)	NTA Schedule □	Report C	Traffic Infrac	tion(s) [7	/(maj Z_
Charge:	V POLITICIA.	Fel 🗅	MESD CI ORD CI	FS/ORD		Citation No.:	THE PRINCE	Bood:	Charges:
Charge:		FEL 🛈	MISD Q ORD Q	FS/ORD		Citation No.:		Bond:	
Charge:		FEL O	MISD CI CRD CI	FS/ORD:		Chation No.:		Bond:	
Investigation reveale	d that after Riley	and Leverett	feld 9 Asnen	Street Lave	ratt natriased b	is sue Ens			
Apsen Street. Both de	efedants stated th	at they were	unward that T	everett had	o firenen in his	is own mrea	irm and pro	ceeded	toward 13
stated that the victim	did not return fi	re and did not	discharge a	veenen Th	a meann m ms	possession	. rurtneror	e, both d	letendants
stated that they could	not clearly see	everett becom	castrarge a v	dalle assald	ough several by	illets struck	Mr. Leven	ett, both	defendants
that they were not ab	le to identify the	Leverett (og o	no of the ind	Cark outsid	e and there was	no ambien	t light. Bo	th defen	dants stated
The art of the second	to to identify the	Levelen (as o	one of the ind	ividuals in t	ne argument) at	the time th	ey dischar	ged their	weapons.
It should be noted that	t Ray Greenlaw	is a convicted	f-1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
- Chesta de notos da	it ray Greeniaw	is a convicted	i leion.			<u> </u>			
			<u> </u>		· ·				·
<u> </u>									
			,			<u> </u>			
									
<u> </u>									
				<u></u>					
								181	
	······································								!: }
		,							b di
	·			· ·					1
···									
							· · ·		
					•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
									
									
						-			
									···
							· · · · · ·	-	
				·	*		·		<u> </u>
<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				·			·
	_ 				-				
Sworn to and subscribed before m		[sw	ear/affirm the above i	interneuts are come	and true.		-	Ri	gh Utumb
Name: C. LEE # 2512	2011 + 25	13-	Tas	1 the		-			
Nonary Public L	aw Enforcement Officer	2	Jan Jan	OFFICER'S/C	OMPLAINANT'S SIGN	ATURE		4	
Personally Known Type of Identification:	Produced identification	_	ME (DDD) Teen Th			<u> </u>	50	4	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ME (PRINTED) IN	v. B. FORI	<u>ا</u> ر	D NUMBER 16	53		